Impact Payment Security

Serve on the PCI SSC Brazil Regional Engagement Board

The PCI SSC Brazil Regional Engagement **Board represents perspectives of Participating** Organizations and payments stakeholders in Brazil. It advises the Council on payment data security issues in the region and provides feedback and guidance on PCI Standards development and adoption.

Nominate your organization for the 2020-2021 PCI SSC Brazil Regional Engagement Board in three simple steps:

Complete the one Log in to the portal here On homepage select NEWhttps://programs.pcissc.org **Regional Engagement**

Board Nomination

The Regional **Engagement Board** brings together leaders in the Brazilian payments industry to share their knowledge and local understanding of the payments space in Brazil. This initiative highlights the significance of the Brazilian market in the world of payment security.

-Carlos Caetano,

Associate Regional Director Brazil, PCI Security Standards Council

Business and technical contacts at eligible Participating Organizations or Affiliate Members, or Primary contacts at QSA companies can self-nominate or nominate another individual from their organization as a candidate for the PCI SSC Brazil Regional Engagement Board. The nomination form requires a business and technical contact from each Participating Organization or Affiliate Member or Primary contacts at QSA companies. It must also include information about the organization and how it participates in the payments industry, as well as why the organization should be elected to the PCI SSC Brazil Regional Engagement Board.

page form

The nomination period runs from 1 November to 29 November 2019

Impact payment security - nominate your company for the **PCI SSC Brazil Regional Engagement Board**

For more information, visit: https://www.pcisecuritystandards.org/get_involved/regional_engagement_board

